

Antrim County Road Commission Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.2537/9
Description: Crush & shape, repave
Location: Park/Wabash Streets and Otis Dr Between Elder and Green - 2,075'; Otis south of Elder - 675'
Projects(s): 489.2537/9

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$113,079.00	31.56%	0.00%
1	(00987) Payne & Dolan Inc.	\$85,949.50	0.00%	-23.99%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$108,019.25	25.67%	-4.47%
3	(07838) J & N Construction, LLC	\$130,069.45	51.33%	15.02%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Payne & Dolan Inc.		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$11,645.00	\$11,645.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	3050002	7,333	Syd	\$3.00	\$21,999.00	\$1.50	\$10,999.50	\$2.25	\$16,499.25
	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping								
0003	5010061	40	Ton	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$145.00	\$5,800.00	\$170.00	\$6,800.00
	HMA Approach								
0004	5012036	740	Ton	\$92.00	\$68,080.00	\$80.00	\$59,200.00	\$93.75	\$69,375.00
	HMA, 5EL								
0005	8120140	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0006	8120141	2	Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0007	8120170	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0008	8120350	200	Sft	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0009	8120351	200	Sft	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0010	8120370	1	LSUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
Bid Totals:				\$113,079.00		\$85,949.50		\$108,019.25	

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) J & N Construction, LLC					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1100001	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Mobilization, Max									
0002	3050002	7,333	Syd	\$2.65	\$19,432.45		\$0.00		\$0.00
HMA Base Crushing and Shaping									
0003	5010061	40	Ton	\$174.00	\$6,960.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
HMA Approach									
0004	5012036	740	Ton	\$93.75	\$69,375.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
HMA, 5EL									
0005	8120140	2	Ea	\$150.00	\$300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn									
0006	8120141	2	Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper									
0007	8120170	1	LSUM	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Minor Traf Devices									
0008	8120350	200	Sft	\$2.50	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn									
0009	8120351	200	Sft	\$0.01	\$2.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper									
0010	8120370	1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Traf Regulator Control									
Bid Totals:				\$130,069.45					